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City of Wellston
Attn: Jeff Argabright
203 E. Broadway
Wellston, Ohio 45692

We have reviewed your Fluoride Adjustment Operation Report covering the time period of April
2007 and have noted the following deficiencies:

Fluoride was outside the required range of 0.8 - 1.3 mgfL for twelve (12) days during the
month in violation of the Ohio Revised Code 6109.20 and Ohio Administrative Code 3745-
82-03 (C).

Maintaining fluoride in the proper range is essential for optimum dental health. Please take prompt
action to correct this operational water treatment plant problem. Also, please be aware, that under
the newly revised OAC requirement, any future disruption of fluoride feed must be reported to Ohio
EPA within 24 hours to prevent additional violations.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5207.

Sincerely,
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Sarah Wallace
Environmental Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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